Form PTO-1595 (Rev 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/50//2008)  RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Yoshiki NISHITANI (12/22/2000), Satoshi USA	Name: Yamaha Corporation		
(12/22/2000), Masaki SATO (12/26/2000), and			
Eiko KOBAYASHI (12/22/2000)  Addklonal name(s) of conveying perty(los) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
	1		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	10-1, Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-Ken		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	430-8650		
Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zlp:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
	attachéd?		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6. Patent No.(5)		
	7,179,984		
	<u> </u>		
Additional numbers attached	Yes x No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David L. Fehrman			
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032022210	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 90013-1024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (213) 892-5601	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952  Authorized User Name David L. Fehrman		
Email Address: DFehrman@mofo.com	Applicated User Name   David L. Feliman		
9. Signature:			
	June 20, 2007		
Signature Adiabated 48 334	Data Total number of pages including cover 2		
Mehran Arjomand - 48,231  Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being Tradomark Office, facsimile no. (\$71) 273-0 40, op the date shown being	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and bw.		
	(Melody Y, Green)		
Dated: June 20, 2007 Signature:			
,			

**PATENT REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0352** 

**REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0353** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Yoshik! NISHITANI (5) of Inventor(s) (2) SERGSH. USA (6) (4) Fiko KCRAYASH (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and nereby dose assign, transfer and set over to (9) YMATA CORPORATION  Insert state of incorporation of Assignee Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign Application Number  Insert loate of Signing of Application in the Invention known as In the Invention known as Title Case Number of Foreign Application Number  Insert Date of Signing of Application of Invention and Invention known as Title Task Intelligence Intelli		Attorney Docket No. 39303-20222 : 10				
valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer-and set over to  (9) YEMATA CORPORATION  (10) Japan  (11) Japan  (11) Japan  (11) Japan  (12) Japan  (13) Insert state of Assignee  Insert address of Assignee  Insert address of Insert designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, tille and interest in the invanion known as (12) APPARTIS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PERFORMER'S MOTION TO INTERACTIVELY CONTROL PERFORMENCE OF MUSIC OR THE LIKE Case Number of Foreign Application Number  Insert Date of Signing of Applications  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application as the Assignee may does necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any though a splication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every resistive in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be easing in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or liar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a dunited States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications end to the Assignee.  6) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Palents to issue any and all ters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications end to the Assignee, and Assignee of the entire interest, and benefity overvenants that he has (they heavy) full right to very the entire interest heroin assigned, and that he has (they heavy) full right to very the entire int		(2) Satoshi USA (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8)				
Insert state of Insert address of Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Poreign Application of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Poreign Application Number of Insert Date of Signing of Application Number of Insert Date of Signing of Application Number of Insert Date of Signing of Insert Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	and the second sections	valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does easign, transfer and set over to				
insert state or Assignee insert address of Assignee insert address of Assignee insert address of Assignee in the invention in	-	ĭanāπ				
Insert laderists of Assignee Insert identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any interference.  (13) on December 22 and 26, 2000  The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any interference and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such licetions as the Assignee agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may decirated concerning this application or conductation or divisional application or conductation or divisional application or conductation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be essary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a durited States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a durited States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all are Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) fail right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement of the undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 4		(10)				
Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Interest Date of Signing of United States of America (13) on December 22 and 26, 2000  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any interference oncerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be assary in connection with claims or provisions of the intermational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be assary in connection with claims or provisions of the intermational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a sunited States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all are Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications sof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to refer to the said Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to refer to the division of this document.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. No	insert address of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest				
TO INTERACTIVELY CONTROL PERFORMANCE OF MUSIC OR THE Case Number of Foreign Application Number  Insert Date of Signing of Application  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any intuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ications as the Assignee may doem necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may itectared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be essary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a stringly of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all area Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications of the three interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to exp the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement of the undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to apply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	Investigantification of	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PERFORMER'S MOTION				
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.  (13) on December 22 and 26, 2000  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any inclining or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such incations as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be assary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a tunited States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all terms are the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all terms are the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all terms are the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all terms are active to the Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement officit herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thormpson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Re	invention, such as Title	TO INTERACTIVELY CONTROL PERFORMANCE OF MUSIC OR THE LIKE				
Insert Date of Signing of Application  (13) on December 22 and 26, 2000 Application  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any through or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such lications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be easary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a diginal formation of the United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Palents to issue any and all ers Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications eof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement officit herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to happy with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the				
thruing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such lications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be essary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a difficult States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ears Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications eof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement conflict herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to reply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  2000 Sec. 22 Signature of inventor Sec. 2000 Sec. 22 Signature of inventor Sec. 2000 Sec. 22 Signature of inventor Sec. 2000 Sec. 2000 Sec. 2000 Sec. 2000 Sec. 200 Sec. 2000 Sec. 2000 Sec. 2000 Sec. 2000 Sec. 200		(13) on December 22 and 26, 2000				
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may inclared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be essary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or lar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a did United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ers Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications erfort to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement conflict herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to only with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	ming or divisional applicat	ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such				
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ars Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications eof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement smaller herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to apply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  2000, 2021, 222 Signature of Inventor Yeshila Trubitum.	ectared concerning this applicossible in obtaining evidence	lcation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every e and going forward with such interference.				
United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ars Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications so to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to rey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement smillet herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to ply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  2000, Dac 22, Signature of Inventor Youther Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	ssary in connection with clair	agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be mis or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or				
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ars Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications are to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement smaller herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)  David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to apply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  2000 Dac 22 Signature of Inventor Yoshi ki. Publicant	The undersigned United States patent to the #	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a				
David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this essignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to apply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  2000, Dec. 22. Signature of Inventor Yoshi ki Prishtom.	rs Patents of the United Stat of to the said Assignee, as A by the entire interest herein a	tes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or commung applications basicopes of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to				
David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to apply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  2000. Dec. 22. Signature of Inventor Yoshi kir Prishtram	1	hereby grant(3)				
Noonen, Reg. No. 44,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Interpolit, Reg. No. 45,160; Todd W. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to apply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  a: 2000						
e: 2000, Dec 22 Signature of Inventor Yoshi ki Nishtani	Noonen, Reg. No. 4 No. 45,160; Todd V	4,264; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. V. Wight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933				
- A, 7	ly with the rules of the Unite	d States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
4-44 D	_	A . 1 7				
o		Signature of Inventor Satoshi Usa				
e: 2000 Dec. 26 Signature of Inventor Masaki Sato	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.2 2/ 4 //.				
e:Signature of Inventor						
e:Signature of Inventor						
e:Signature of InventorPATENT	:	Signature of InventorPATENT				

\_\_\_\_\_Signature of inventor\_\_

Date: \_

MORRISON

FOERSTER

555 WEST PROTESTREET LOS ANGULES CALIFORNIA 90013-1024

TELEPHONE: 213.892.5200 FACSIMILE: 213.892.5454

WWW.MOFO.COM

MORRISON & FOURTHER OF

NEW YORK, SAN PRANCISCO. LOS ANGELES, PALO ALTO, SAN BERGO, WASHINGTON, D.C.

DENVI-K, NORTHERN YIRGINIA, ORANGE COUNTY, SACRAMENTO, WALNUT CREEK, CENTURY CITY

TORYO, LONDON, BEIJING, SMANGHAI, HONG KONG, SINGAPORP, BRUSSELS

To:

_		<del></del>		i
	Name:	FACSIMILE:	TELEPHONE:	
	M/S ASSIGNMENT Recordation Services	571-273-0140	(571) 272-3350	
	Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		2987	JUN 20 PM 5:00

Our reference: 39303-20222.10

Number of pages with cover page:

MELODY Y. GREEN

DATE: June 20, 2007

U.S. Patent No.: 7,179,984
Inventor: Yoshiki NISHITANI et al.

Preparer of this slip has confirmed that facsimile number given is <u>12354/myg2</u> correct:

## **CAUTION - CONFIDENTIAL**

This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive for the addressee), you may not copy, use, or distribute it. If you have received it in error, please advise Morrison & Poerster LLP immediately by telephone or facsimile and return it promptly by mail.

## Comments:

Please see attached documents.	

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL MELODY Y, GREEN AT 213-892-5664 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

LA-870677

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0354